
                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          September 3, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1   81  Stacie Dressel                12  Lake Mills                     20:06.8  6:29 
      2    2  325  Gabby Moran                   11  Wahlert Catholic               20:23.6  6:34 
      3    3  317  Aunna Huseman                 12  Wahlert Catholic               21:04.8  6:48 
      4    4  116  Jacie Hayes                   11  Monroe                         21:05.0  6:48 
      5    5  324  Ellie Meyer                   10  Wahlert Catholic               21:05.0  6:48 
      6    6  326  Alix Oliver                   11  Wahlert Catholic               21:05.6  6:48 
      7    7  312  Alana Duggan                  10  Wahlert Catholic               22:10.3  7:09 
      8    8  333  Maya Wachter                  11  Wahlert Catholic               22:19.5  7:12 
      9    9   95  Lauren Winslow                11  Lake Mills                     22:27.8  7:14 
     10   10   83  Brooke Fair                   11  Lake Mills                     22:32.9  7:16 
     11   11  143  Rhya Brandemuehl              10  Mount Horeb                    22:38.0  7:18 
     12   12    7  Linsey Mueller                 9  Albany                         22:43.3  7:19 
     13   13  307  Tess Breslin                  10  Wahlert Catholic               22:50.5  7:22 
     14   14  163  Grace Vesperman               10  Mount Horeb                    22:50.6  7:22 
     15   15  162  Emma Van Orsdel               12  Mount Horeb                    22:51.2  7:22 
     16   16    1  McKenna Broughton              9  Albany                         22:52.6  7:22 
     17   17  155  Anna Ollendick                11  Mount Horeb                    22:56.9  7:24 
     18   18   94  Reese Willie                  11  Lake Mills                     23:11.7  7:28 
     19   19   29  Tayler Yapp                   11  Belleville                     23:14.6  7:29 
     20   20   88  Jade Pitta                    11  Lake Mills                     23:15.7  7:30 
     21       330  Lilah Takes                    9  Wahlert Catholic               23:18.3  7:31 
     22   21  150  Kaylyn Hellenbrand            12  Mount Horeb                    23:34.7  7:36 
     23   22  159  Megan Stenner                  9  Mount Horeb                    23:41.1  7:38 
     24   23    3  Emileigh Dallman              10  Albany                         23:51.0  7:41 
     25   24  153  Grace Nelson                   9  Mount Horeb                    23:59.3  7:44 
     26   25  200  Annika Ziperski                9  New Glarus/Monticello          24:00.4  7:44 
     27   26   11  Kaiya Zurfluh                 10  Albany                         24:03.9  7:45 
     28   27  195  Tenley Faber                   9  New Glarus/Monticello          24:07.3  7:46 
     29       147  Emily Fountas                 11  Mount Horeb                    24:18.9  7:50 
     30   28  196  Dayna Karls                   10  New Glarus/Monticello          24:19.1  7:50 
     31   29  119  Sierra McGuire                10  Monroe                         24:22.7  7:51 
     32        58  Jessi Salimes                  9  Edgerton                       24:43.3  7:58 
     33   30  266  Sophie Fulk                   12  Turner                         24:44.4  7:58 
     34   31  194  Whitney Disch                  9  New Glarus/Monticello          24:46.5  7:59 
     35        55  Nadia Kim                     10  Edgerton                       24:47.4  7:59 
     36   32  118  Jazmyn Mader                  12  Monroe                         24:54.5  8:02 
     37   33    8  Kristin O'Bel                 12  Albany                         24:59.3  8:03 
     38   34  197  Molly Molencamp               12  New Glarus/Monticello          25:01.1  8:04 
     39   35  248  Sophia Speece                 11  Saint Ambrose Academy          25:19.7  8:10 
     40   36   28  Lainey Winkers                 9  Belleville                     25:31.4  8:13 
     41       254  Haley Brudi                   12  Stockton                       25:32.4  8:14 
     42       104  Leah Bell                     12  Madison Country Day            25:43.8  8:17 
     43   37  263  Lacy Combs                     9  Turner                         25:46.9  8:18 
     44   38   86  Jenna Hosey                    9  Lake Mills                     25:50.2  8:19 
     45   39  112  Ellery Bazley                 10  Monroe                         25:50.4  8:20 
     46   40  246  Naomi O'Leary                 11  Saint Ambrose Academy          25:50.4  8:20 
     47   41   10  Payton Wacholz                10  Albany                         25:52.1  8:20 
     48   42   24  Gina Salmela                  10  Belleville                     26:01.3  8:23 
     49   43  273  Lydia Seifarth                 9  Turner                         26:15.8  8:28 
     50   44  117  Bre Lambert                   10  Monroe                         26:24.5  8:30 
     51   45   85  Madison Hahn                   9  Lake Mills                     26:24.6  8:31 
     52        59  Kenna Schneeberger             9  Edgerton                       26:37.7  8:35 
     53   46  278  Brinnley Wilson               11  Turner                         26:53.1  8:40 
     54   47  267  Haley Harris                   9  Turner                         27:57.3  9:00 
     55        82  Ciley Drost                   11  Lake Mills                     28:11.5  9:05 
     56   48   25  Mickey Stamfl                 10  Belleville                     28:15.2  9:06 
     57   49  198  Dylan Noll                    11  New Glarus/Monticello          28:57.8  9:20 
     58   50  199  Alexa Thayer                  11  New Glarus/Monticello          29:11.4  9:24 
     59       231  Allie Godfrey                 11  Pecatonica/Argyle              29:16.1  9:26 
     60   51   23  Angelina Parisot              12  Belleville                     29:17.8  9:26 
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                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61       253  Taylor Broshous               11  Stockton                       29:19.2  9:27 
     62   52  249  Grace Tejeda                  11  Saint Ambrose Academy          29:58.2  9:39 
     63   53  272  Haley Rodgers                 11  Turner                         30:23.4  9:47 
     64   54  271  Morgan Rasmussen               9  Turner                         30:37.4  9:52 
     65   55  247  Cecilia Speece                 9  Saint Ambrose Academy          30:45.6  9:55 
     66       234  Sydney Webster                11  Pecatonica/Argyle              31:10.9 10:03 
     67   56  113  Jenna Brower                   9  Monroe                         31:45.0 10:14 
     68   57  244  Anna Kachel                   12  Saint Ambrose Academy          31:45.0 10:14 
     69   58  115  Lauren Coppes                  9  Monroe                         35:11.2 11:20 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    23  Wahlert Catholic                      (21:09.9  105:49.3 1:46.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Gabby Moran               11 20:23.6
  2      3  Aunna Huseman             12 21:04.8
  3      5  Ellie Meyer               10 21:05.0
  4      6  Alix Oliver               11 21:05.6
  5      7  Alana Duggan              10 22:10.3
  6   (  8) Maya Wachter              11 22:19.5
  7   ( 13) Tess Breslin              10 22:50.5
  8   ( 21) Lilah Takes                9 23:18.3
  
  2.    58  Lake Mills                            (22:19.0  111:34.9 3:08.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Stacie Dressel            12 20:06.8
  2      9  Lauren Winslow            11 22:27.8
  3     10  Brooke Fair               11 22:32.9
  4     18  Reese Willie              11 23:11.7
  5     20  Jade Pitta                11 23:15.7
  6   ( 40) Jenna Hosey                9 25:50.2
  7   ( 47) Madison Hahn               9 26:24.6
  8   ( 50) Ciley Drost               11 28:11.5
  
  3.    79  Mount Horeb                           (22:58.3  114:51.4 0:56.7)
====================================================
  1     11  Rhya Brandemuehl          10 22:38.0
  2     14  Grace Vesperman           10 22:50.6
  3     15  Emma Van Orsdel           12 22:51.2
  4     17  Anna Ollendick            11 22:56.9
  5     22  Kaylyn Hellenbrand        12 23:34.7
  6   ( 23) Megan Stenner              9 23:41.1
  7   ( 25) Grace Nelson               9 23:59.3
  8   ( 29) Emily Fountas             11 24:18.9
  
  4.   114  Albany                                (23:42.1  118:30.1 2:16.0)
====================================================
  1     12  Linsey Mueller             9 22:43.3
  2     16  McKenna Broughton          9 22:52.6
  3     24  Emileigh Dallman          10 23:51.0
  4     27  Kaiya Zurfluh             10 24:03.9
  5     35  Kristin O'Bel             12 24:59.3
  6   ( 43) Payton Wacholz            10 25:52.1
  
  5.   153  New Glarus/Monticello                 (24:26.9  122:14.4 1:00.7)
====================================================
  1     26  Annika Ziperski            9 24:00.4
  2     28  Tenley Faber               9 24:07.3
  3     30  Dayna Karls               10 24:19.1
  4     33  Whitney Disch              9 24:46.5
  5     36  Molly Molencamp           12 25:01.1
  6   ( 52) Dylan Noll                11 28:57.8
  7   ( 53) Alexa Thayer              11 29:11.4
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  6.   156  Monroe                                (24:31.5  122:37.1 5:19.5)
====================================================
  1      4  Jacie Hayes               11 21:05.0
  2     31  Sierra McGuire            10 24:22.7
  3     34  Jazmyn Mader              12 24:54.5
  4     41  Ellery Bazley             10 25:50.4
  5     46  Bre Lambert               10 26:24.5
  6   ( 59) Jenna Brower               9 31:45.0
  7   ( 61) Lauren Coppes              9 35:11.2
  
  7.   206  Belleville                            (26:28.1  132:20.3 6:03.2)
====================================================
  1     19  Tayler Yapp               11 23:14.6
  2     38  Lainey Winkers             9 25:31.4
  3     44  Gina Salmela              10 26:01.3
  4     51  Mickey Stamfl             10 28:15.2
  5     54  Angelina Parisot          12 29:17.8
  
  8.   213  Turner                                (26:19.5  131:37.5 3:12.9)
====================================================
  1     32  Sophie Fulk               12 24:44.4
  2     39  Lacy Combs                 9 25:46.9
  3     45  Lydia Seifarth             9 26:15.8
  4     48  Brinnley Wilson           11 26:53.1
  5     49  Haley Harris               9 27:57.3
  6   ( 56) Haley Rodgers             11 30:23.4
  7   ( 57) Morgan Rasmussen           9 30:37.4
  
  9.   252  Saint Ambrose Academy                 (28:43.8  143:38.9 6:25.3)
====================================================
  1     37  Sophia Speece             11 25:19.7
  2     42  Naomi O'Leary             11 25:50.4
  3     55  Grace Tejeda              11 29:58.2
  4     58  Cecilia Speece             9 30:45.6
  5     60  Anna Kachel               12 31:45.0
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  310  Katie Cushman                 10  Wahlert Catholic               25:06.1  8:05 
      2    2  315  Hannah Hefel                  11  Wahlert Catholic               25:07.5  8:06 
      3    3  154  Mackenzie Newlun              11  Mount Horeb                    25:17.8  8:09 
      4    4  319  Mary Kate King                11  Wahlert Catholic               25:55.8  8:21 
      5    5  329  Cathryn Skahill               10  Wahlert Catholic               25:58.6  8:22 
      6    6  323  Tatum Manternach               9  Wahlert Catholic               26:00.5  8:23 
      7    7  334  Samara Wigginton              12  Wahlert Catholic               26:17.0  8:28 
      8    8   96  Ava Wollin                    11  Lake Mills                     26:27.4  8:31 
      9    9  321  Allie Kutsch                  11  Wahlert Catholic               26:30.9  8:33 
     10       306  Josie Belken                   9  Wahlert Catholic               26:31.5  8:33 
     11        72  Anastasia Tejeda              10  Holy Family                    26:34.0  8:34 
     12   10  144  Sydney Buttner                 9  Mount Horeb                    26:52.7  8:40 
     13       327  Belle Pole                    12  Wahlert Catholic               26:54.4  8:40 
     14       332  Anna Van Otterloo              9  Wahlert Catholic               27:02.2  8:43 
     15        42  Kylie White                    9  Beloit Memorial                27:16.4  8:47 
     16   11   93  Shannon Waters                11  Lake Mills                     27:17.0  8:47 
     17       313  Lydia Foy                      9  Wahlert Catholic               27:17.2  8:47 
     18       316  Morgan Herrig                 12  Wahlert Catholic               27:30.0  8:52 
     19       305  Emma Belken                   11  Wahlert Catholic               27:30.0  8:52 
     20   12  269  Jolie Moran                   11  Turner                         27:33.0  8:53 
     21       308  Ana Chandlee                  11  Wahlert Catholic               27:48.0  8:57 
     22         4  Kaleigh Dallman               12  Albany                         28:05.5  9:03 
     23         9  Olivia Roth                   11  Albany                         28:10.0  9:04 
     24       245  Anna King                      9  Saint Ambrose Academy          28:10.7  9:05 
     25   13  148  Ines Gilles                   11  Mount Horeb                    28:13.3  9:06 
     26   14   92  Makena Vesperman              11  Lake Mills                     28:19.5  9:08 
     27       255  katherine Crome                9  Stockton                       28:32.0  9:12 
     28   15  152  Delaney Mertz                 10  Mount Horeb                    28:56.0  9:19 
     29   16  158  Laurel Statz                  10  Mount Horeb                    29:01.6  9:21 
     30       328  Erin Scott                    12  Wahlert Catholic               29:12.3  9:25 
     31   17   89  Libby Porter                  11  Lake Mills                     29:14.3  9:25 
     32       311  Ella Deeny                    12  Wahlert Catholic               29:24.1  9:28 
     33   18  264  Mallory Combs                 11  Turner                         29:31.9  9:31 
     34   19  265  Gabriel Dray                  11  Turner                         29:42.5  9:34 
     35   20  156  Tess Purin                    10  Mount Horeb                    29:46.0  9:35 
     36       318  Lily Jochum                   11  Wahlert Catholic               29:51.7  9:37 
     37         5  Sierra Groebner               10  Albany                         30:52.8  9:57 
     38        54  Lizzy Gould                   10  Edgerton                       30:59.6  9:59 
     39         6  Haley Mueller                 12  Albany                         31:14.9 10:04 
     40   21   19  Gianna Diaz                   12  Belleville                     31:16.7 10:05 
     41       121  Jordyn Williams Mcnett         9  Monroe                         31:51.2 10:16 
     42        71  Brigid Howard                  9  Holy Family                    32:02.6 10:19 
     43   22  149  Grace Hartig                  10  Mount Horeb                    32:15.7 10:24 
     44       105  Kyla Roades                   10  Madison Country Day            32:16.1 10:24 
     45       151  Esme Lizdas                   11  Mount Horeb                    32:24.4 10:26 
     46        57  DJ Rudnitzki                  11  Edgerton                       33:09.4 10:41 
     47   23   21  Adrianna Herritz              11  Belleville                     33:22.5 10:45 
     48       322  Nora Mahoney                  11  Wahlert Catholic               33:48.6 10:53 
     49   24  274  Shaylie Shear                 11  Turner                         33:49.7 10:54 
     50       114  Roxi Colin                     9  Monroe                         34:04.7 10:59 
     51       157  Willow Rothenberg             11  Mount Horeb                    34:28.8 11:06 
     52       331  Emily Unsen                   11  Wahlert Catholic               34:51.4 11:14 
     53       145  Jenna Crolla                  11  Mount Horeb                    34:59.3 11:16 
     54   25   27  Emma Veeneman                 12  Belleville                     35:11.3 11:20 
     55   26   20  Annika Esselstrom              9  Belleville                     35:12.3 11:20 
     56   27   84  Molly Fitzgibbon              11  Lake Mills                     35:13.7 11:21 
     57       243  Marisol Cerrato               10  Saint Ambrose Academy          35:30.2 11:26 
     58        43  Ashlyn Yadon                  10  Beloit Memorial                35:34.1 11:27 
     59   28   22  Madysen Herritz                9  Belleville                     35:40.5 11:29 
     60       250  Mary Tejeda                    9  Saint Ambrose Academy          37:20.7 12:02 
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   29   87  Olivia Newton                 11  Lake Mills                     37:36.1 12:07 
     62       160  Savannah Tegel                10  Mount Horeb                    37:39.8 12:08 
     63       242  Mariana Antonio               11  Saint Ambrose Academy          39:50.1 12:50 
     64   30  275  Vanessa Skidum                 9  Turner                         41:15.5 13:17 
     65   31  262  Xochitl Colorado              11  Turner                         41:16.8 13:18 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    18  Wahlert Catholic                      (25:37.7  128:08.5 0:54.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Katie Cushman             10 25:06.1
  2      2  Hannah Hefel              11 25:07.5
  3      4  Mary Kate King            11 25:55.8
  4      5  Cathryn Skahill           10 25:58.6
  5      6  Tatum Manternach           9 26:00.5
  6   (  7) Samara Wigginton          12 26:17.0
  7   (  9) Allie Kutsch              11 26:30.9
  
  2.    57  Mount Horeb                           (27:40.3  138:21.4 3:43.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Mackenzie Newlun          11 25:17.8
  2     10  Sydney Buttner             9 26:52.7
  3     13  Ines Gilles               11 28:13.3
  4     15  Delaney Mertz             10 28:56.0
  5     16  Laurel Statz              10 29:01.6
  6   ( 20) Tess Purin                10 29:46.0
  7   ( 22) Grace Hartig              10 32:15.7
  
  3.    77  Lake Mills                            (29:18.4  146:31.9 8:46.3)
====================================================
  1      8  Ava Wollin                11 26:27.4
  2     11  Shannon Waters            11 27:17.0
  3     14  Makena Vesperman          11 28:19.5
  4     17  Libby Porter              11 29:14.3
  5     27  Molly Fitzgibbon          11 35:13.7
  6   ( 29) Olivia Newton             11 37:36.1
  
  4.   103  Turner                                (32:22.6  161:52.613:42.5)
====================================================
  1     12  Jolie Moran               11 27:33.0
  2     18  Mallory Combs             11 29:31.9
  3     19  Gabriel Dray              11 29:42.5
  4     24  Shaylie Shear             11 33:49.7
  5     30  Vanessa Skidum             9 41:15.5
  6   ( 31) Xochitl Colorado          11 41:16.8
  
  5.   123  Belleville                            (34:08.7  170:43.3 4:23.8)
====================================================
  1     21  Gianna Diaz               12 31:16.7
  2     23  Adrianna Herritz          11 33:22.5
  3     25  Emma Veeneman             12 35:11.3
  4     26  Annika Esselstrom          9 35:12.3
  5     28  Madysen Herritz            9 35:40.5


